
Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 2: 7.9.2017, 12:15 - 13:45 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Herren gesamt

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Naumann Michael Ger-14 59.613 32.188 59.559 32.159 59.586 32.174
2 Ewers Ralf Ger-12 60.032 32.415 57.435 31.012 58.734 31.714
3 Schmidt Uwe-Sören Ger-710 58.395 31.531 56.819 30.680 57.607 31.105
4 Merle Manfred Ger-82 56.165 30.327 53.965 29.139 55.065 29.733
5 Fuchs Manfred Ger-119 54.733 29.554 54.624 29.495 54.679 29.524
6 Wolking Antonius Ger-50 53.663 28.976 53.443 28.857 53.553 28.916
7 Mallon Torsten Ger-818 53.793 29.046 53.098 28.671 53.445 28.858
8 Michelchen Uwe 90 52.858 28.541 52.541 28.370 52.700 28.456
9 Nassauer Georg Ger-348 52.657 28.433 52.460 28.326 52.559 28.379
10 Höfer Armin Ger-76 52.832 28.527 51.793 27.966 52.312 28.246
11 Haacke Björn Ger-108 52.341 28.262 52.092 28.128 52.217 28.195
12 Bruhns Birger Ger-40 52.572 28.386 51.672 27.901 52.122 28.144
13 Thau Jürgen Ger-1188 53.120 28.682 50.768 27.413 51.944 28.048
14 Wiese Thomas Ger-3 52.768 28.493 50.993 27.534 51.880 28.013
15 Michaelsen Heiko Ger-420 52.505 28.350 50.937 27.504 51.721 27.927
16 Drost Andreas Ger-251 52.076 28.119 51.355 27.729 51.716 27.924
17 Stutzke Colin Ger-1904 53.007 28.622 48.930 26.420 50.969 27.521
18 Wilshusen Hans-Dieter Ger-804 51.468 27.790 50.176 27.093 50.822 27.442
19 Bach Nils Ger-172 51.022 27.550 50.358 27.191 50.690 27.370
20 Kommer Klaus Ger-22 52.709 28.461 48.223 26.039 50.466 27.250
21 Förster Joachim Ger-402 51.148 27.618 49.727 26.851 50.438 27.234
22 Nordmann Christian Ger-440 50.830 27.446 49.796 26.888 50.313 27.167
23 König Joachim Ger-146 50.514 27.276 49.783 26.881 50.149 27.078
24 Schreiber Marc Ger-737 49.250 26.593 48.627 26.256 48.938 26.425
25 Kriegsheim Jens Ger-43 48.978 26.446 47.550 25.675 48.264 26.060
26 Maibach Frank-Joachim Ger-506 48.516 26.196 47.666 25.738 48.091 25.967
27 Biethan Heiner Ger-88 48.814 26.357 45.267 24.442 47.040 25.400
28 Kink Markus Ger-618 47.420 25.605 46.362 25.033 46.891 25.319
29 Behrens Andreas Ger-118 47.492 25.643 45.974 24.824 46.733 25.234
30 Christiansen Jan 46.723 25.228 46.636 25.181 46.679 25.205
31 Wölk Matthias Ger-139 46.475 25.094 43.204 23.328 44.839 24.211
32 Köpke Timm-Daniel Ger-253 44.803 24.192 44.424 23.987 44.614 24.089

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 2: 7.9.2017, 12:15 - 13:45 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Herren gesamt

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt

33 Koch Matthias 44.356 23.950 43.501 23.489 43.929 23.720
34 Heldmann Olaf 42.922 23.176 41.984 22.669 42.453 22.923
35 Kreh Lars 42.178 22.774 39.744 21.460 40.961 22.117
36 Otterbein Frank Ger-1000 48.826 26.364 31.348 16.927 40.087 21.645
37 Wohlers Dominik 42.102 22.733 35.579 19.211 38.841 20.972
38 Feldmann Patrick 35.407 19.118 35.328 19.076 35.367 19.097
39 Krause Ulrich Ger-286 35.268 19.043 34.948 18.870 35.108 18.957
40 Carstens Christian Den-412 38.936 21.024 14.888 8.039 26.912 14.531
41 Gutbier Michel 28.316 15.289 25.432 13.732 26.874 14.511



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 2: 7.9.2017, 12:15 - 13:45 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Herren DM

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Naumann Michael Ger-14 59.613 32.188 59.559 32.159 59.586 32.174
2 Ewers Ralf Ger-12 60.032 32.415 57.435 31.012 58.734 31.714
3 Schmidt Uwe-Sören Ger-710 58.395 31.531 56.819 30.680 57.607 31.105
4 Merle Manfred Ger-82 56.165 30.327 53.965 29.139 55.065 29.733
5 Fuchs Manfred Ger-119 54.733 29.554 54.624 29.495 54.679 29.524
6 Wolking Antonius Ger-50 53.663 28.976 53.443 28.857 53.553 28.916
7 Mallon Torsten Ger-818 53.793 29.046 53.098 28.671 53.445 28.858
8 Nassauer Georg Ger-348 52.657 28.433 52.460 28.326 52.559 28.379
9 Höfer Armin Ger-76 52.832 28.527 51.793 27.966 52.312 28.246
10 Haacke Björn Ger-108 52.341 28.262 52.092 28.128 52.217 28.195
11 Bruhns Birger Ger-40 52.572 28.386 51.672 27.901 52.122 28.144
12 Thau Jürgen Ger-1188 53.120 28.682 50.768 27.413 51.944 28.048
13 Wiese Thomas Ger-3 52.768 28.493 50.993 27.534 51.880 28.013
14 Michaelsen Heiko Ger-420 52.505 28.350 50.937 27.504 51.721 27.927
15 Drost Andreas Ger-251 52.076 28.119 51.355 27.729 51.716 27.924
16 Wilshusen Hans-Dieter Ger-804 51.468 27.790 50.176 27.093 50.822 27.442
17 Kommer Klaus Ger-22 52.709 28.461 48.223 26.039 50.466 27.250
18 Förster Joachim Ger-402 51.148 27.618 49.727 26.851 50.438 27.234
19 Nordmann Christian Ger-440 50.830 27.446 49.796 26.888 50.313 27.167
20 König Joachim Ger-146 50.514 27.276 49.783 26.881 50.149 27.078
21 Kriegsheim Jens Ger-43 48.978 26.446 47.550 25.675 48.264 26.060
22 Maibach Frank-Joachim Ger-506 48.516 26.196 47.666 25.738 48.091 25.967
23 Biethan Heiner Ger-88 48.814 26.357 45.267 24.442 47.040 25.400
24 Kink Markus Ger-618 47.420 25.605 46.362 25.033 46.891 25.319
25 Behrens Andreas Ger-118 47.492 25.643 45.974 24.824 46.733 25.234
26 Wölk Matthias Ger-139 46.475 25.094 43.204 23.328 44.839 24.211
27 Köpke Timm-Daniel Ger-253 44.803 24.192 44.424 23.987 44.614 24.089
28 Otterbein Frank Ger-1000 48.826 26.364 31.348 16.927 40.087 21.645
29 Krause Ulrich Ger-286 35.268 19.043 34.948 18.870 35.108 18.957

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 2: 7.9.2017, 12:15 - 13:45 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Herren Gäste

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Stutzke Colin Ger-1904 53.007 28.622 48.930 26.420 50.969 27.521
2 Bach Nils Ger-172 51.022 27.550 50.358 27.191 50.690 27.370
3 Christiansen Jan 46.723 25.228 46.636 25.181 46.679 25.205
4 Koch Matthias 44.356 23.950 43.501 23.489 43.929 23.720
5 Heldmann Olaf 42.922 23.176 41.984 22.669 42.453 22.923
6 Kreh Lars 42.178 22.774 39.744 21.460 40.961 22.117
8 Wohlers Dominik 42.102 22.733 35.579 19.211 38.841 20.972
9 Feldmann Patrick 35.407 19.118 35.328 19.076 35.367 19.097
10 Carstens Christian Den-412 38.936 21.024 14.888 8.039 26.912 14.531
11 Gutbier Michel 28.316 15.289 25.432 13.732 26.874 14.511

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 2: 7.9.2017, 12:15 - 13:45 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Damen gesamt

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Höfer Birgit Ger-117 50.153 27.081 49.980 26.987 50.067 27.034
2 Kruse Anja Ger-535 47.951 25.892 43.601 23.543 45.776 24.717
3 Albert Katrin 44.427 23.989 43.727 23.611 44.077 23.800
4 Nürnberg Katrin Ger-604 37.957 20.495 35.247 19.032 36.602 19.763
5 Wagner Sarina dnf dnf

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 2: 7.9.2017, 12:15 - 13:45 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Damen DM

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Höfer Birgit Ger-117 50.153 27.081 49.980 26.987 50.067 27.034
2 Kruse Anja Ger-535 47.951 25.892 43.601 23.543 45.776 24.717
3 Nürnberg Katrin Ger-604 37.957 20.495 35.247 19.032 36.602 19.763

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 2: 7.9.2017, 12:15 - 13:45 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Damen Gäste

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Albert Katrin 44.427 23.989 43.727 23.611 44.077 23.800
2 Wagner Sarina dnf dnf

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt
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